### **RESOLUTION No. 7.**

# WILSON & KESUCKER.

### JOINT RESOLUTION, allowing Wilson and Keesucker additional compensation for printing the Journals of the House of Representatives, of last session.

# Resolved, by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Iowa:

That Wilson and Keesucker, publishers of the Miners Express, be allowed the further sum of one hundred dollars for printing the journals of the house of representatives of the last session of the legislature, and that the secretary of the territory be required to pay the same to Wilson and Keesucker, out of any monies not otherwise appropriated.

Approved, 14th February, 1843.

# [98] RESOLUTION No. 8.

## WILLIAM CRUM.

#### JOINT RESOLUTION authorizing William Crum to print 1440 copies of the valuation law, and the act concerning costs and fees, in pamphlet form.

Resolved, by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Iowa:

That William Crum, editor of the Iowa Standard, be employed to print fourteen hundred and forty copies of the valuation law, and fourteen hundred and forty copies of the act concerning costs and fees, in pamphlet form, and have the same ready by the sixteenth instant, for the use of the members of this legislature.

Approved, 16th February, 1843.

#### **RESOLUTION No. 9.**

## JAMES M. HAWKINS.

JOINT RESOLUTION for the relief of the estate of James M. Hawkins, deceased.

Resolved, by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Iowa:

That the administrators of the estate of James M. Hawkins, deceased, be allowed the sum of forty-five dollars, being a balance due him for postage of session 1841 and 1842, and that the treasurer of said territory be authorized to pay the above amount out of any money in the treasury, not otherwise appropriated.

Approved, 16th February, 1843.